
California (1-0) -vs- SDSU (0-1)
02/06/2026 at San Diego, Calif. (Snapdragon Stadium)

 
 

 
 
California Goals: Moes, Emily (3); Lillquist, Josie (2); Wong, Courtney (2); Bloomer, Katie (1); Page, Clara (1); Willkomm, Maddie (1); Hoeft,
Avery (1); Masterson, Ashleigh (1); McMullen, Katie (1) 
Assists: Wong, Courtney (4); Hsu, Alina (2); Hoeft, Avery (2) 
 
SDSU Goals: Maechtel, Mia (3); Buell, Macie (2); Stokesberry, Tate (2); Doyle-Odenbach, Keira (2); Turley, Lilah (1); Neach, Tatum (1);
McDevitt, Megan (1) 
Assists: Stokesberry, Tate (2); Buell, Macie (1); Maechtel, Mia (1); Doyle-Odenbach, Keira (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Snapdragon Stadium
Penalties: Doan, Barrett 1st/13:03; Page, Clara 1st/09:49; Moore, Lucy 1st/04:25; Stokesberry, Tate 1st/03:29; Bloomer, Katie 2nd/15:00;
Buell, Macie 2nd/08:37; Masterson, Ashleigh 2nd/00:08; Tillman, Maya 3rd/13:10; Herndon, Kennedy 3rd/08:21; Middleton, Jane 3rd/07:45;
Neach, Tatum 3rd/07:45; Herndon, Kennedy 3rd/07:45; Stokesberry, Tate 3rd/01:42; Turley, Lilah 3rd/00:08; Herndon, Kennedy 4th/11:12;
Stokesberry, Tate 4th/09:24; Kerr, Grace 4th/08:37; Sutter, Holland 4th/07:52; Doyle-Odenbach, Keira 4th/07:25; Turley, Lilah 4th/06:41;
Wong, Courtney 4th/01:23; Tramontana, Liv 4th/00:05
Officials: Anne Drummond; Brett Bjork; Anna Sunseri

Date: 02/06/2026
Attendance: 1,317

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
California 3 4 3 3 13
SDSU 4 2 4 2 12

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
California 4 8 5 3 20
SDSU 8 8 7 7 30

Shots On Goal
California 4 6 4 3 17
SDSU 6 7 6 7 26

Saves
California 2 5 2 5 14
SDSU 1 2 1 0 4

Turnovers
California 6 3 3 3 15
SDSU 4 1 3 1 9

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
California 3-3 3-4 1-1 3-3 10-11
SDSU 4-4 4-4 2-2 2-2 12-12

Ground Balls
California 3 1 5 6 15
SDSU 5 9 3 5 22

Draw Controls
California 4 5 4 2 15
SDSU 4 1 3 2 10

Free-Position Shots
California 2 4 1 0 7
SDSU 1 1 1 1 4

Fouls
California 0 2 1 2 5
SDSU 3 5 2 0 10



California 13

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
M 2 Bloomer, Katie 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
M 4 Page, Clara 1 0 1 1 3 1 1 0 0
M 5 Ciupek, Annette 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0
M 6 Middleton, Jane 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0-1 1
M 7 Hsu, Alina 0 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0-1 0
D 9 Knowlton, Katie 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
ATT 11 Wenstrand, Isabella 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ATT 12 Willkomm, Maddie 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
ATT 13 Moes, Emily 3 0 3 6 1 3 0 0 1-3 0
M 14 Gallagher, Brynn 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
M 15 Henry, Ardyn 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ATT 16 Lillquist, Josie 2 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 1
M 17 Cyr, Willow 0 0 0 1 4 1 1 0 0
ATT 18 Hoeft, Avery 1 2 3 2 0 1 0 0 0-1 0
M 19 Masterson, Ashleigh 1 0 1 1 2 2 0 2 0
D 20 Herndon, Kennedy 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
M 21 Tavoso, Ari 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
M 23 McMullen, Katie 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0
GK 24 Rand, Chloe 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ATT 27 Wong, Courtney 2 4 6 2 0 1 0 7 1-1 1
M 28 Kerr, Grace 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 3 2
GK 35 Murphy, Lulu 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 13 8 21 20 15 15 4 15 2-7 5

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
35 Murphy, Lulu 60 12 14 W



SDSU 12

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
M 1 Turley, Lilah 1 0 1 2 4 1 2 3 0-1 1
D 2 Lingo, Margot 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
M 4 Buell, Macie 2 1 3 2 0 1 0 0 0
M 5 Prager, Millie 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 0 0
D 6 Tramontana, Liv 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3
M 7 Neach, Tatum 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
D 8 Dobin, Jordan 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 1
M 10 Miller, Sophia 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 2 0
M 13 McDevitt, Megan 1 0 1 2 2 1 1 0 0
ATT 16 Stokesberry, Tate 2 2 4 4 1 1 1 1 0-1 1
ATT 17 Maechtel, Mia 3 1 4 7 1 2 0 0 2-2 0
M 18 Moore, Lucy 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 1
M 21 Sutter, Holland 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
M 22 Aslanian, Maggie 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
D 25 Tillman, Maya 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 2
D 27 Rewey, Madison 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
GK 28 Boughton, Caitlin 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0
ATT 31 Doan, Barrett 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 0 0
M 32 Jacobson, Molly 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
M 34 Doyle-Odenbach, Keira 2 1 3 6 2 1 1 4 1

Totals 12 5 17 30 22 8 10 10 2-4 10

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
28 Boughton, Caitlin 60 13 4 L



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By CAL SDSU
1st 13:43 Moes, Emily Wong, Courtney 1 0
1st 11:43 Moes, Emily Unassisted 2 0
1st 10:25 Buell, Macie Maechtel, Mia 2 1
1st 09:47 Maechtel, Mia Unassisted 2 2
1st 06:33 Doyle-Odenbach, Keira Unassisted 2 3
1st 03:57 Moes, Emily Wong, Courtney 3 3
1st 01:02 McDevitt, Megan Buell, Macie 3 4
2nd 14:25 Maechtel, Mia (UP) Doyle-Odenbach, Keira 3 5
2nd 12:05 Page, Clara Unassisted 4 5
2nd 06:16 Maechtel, Mia Unassisted 4 6
2nd 00:54 Wong, Courtney Unassisted 5 6
2nd 00:34 Lillquist, Josie Wong, Courtney 6 6
2nd 00:14 Wong, Courtney Unassisted 7 6
3rd 13:49 Turley, Lilah (UP) Unassisted 7 7
3rd 12:42 Lillquist, Josie (UP) Hsu, Alina 8 7
3rd 07:33 Buell, Macie (UP) Stokesberry, Tate 8 8
3rd 07:04 McMullen, Katie Hoeft, Avery 9 8
3rd 01:50 Stokesberry, Tate Unassisted 9 9
3rd 01:31 Bloomer, Katie Hoeft, Avery 10 9
3rd 00:19 Stokesberry, Tate Unassisted 10 10
4th 14:35 Masterson, Ashleigh (UP) Hsu, Alina 11 10
4th 13:12 Neach, Tatum Unassisted 11 11
4th 10:57 Doyle-Odenbach, Keira (UP) Stokesberry, Tate 11 12
4th 08:45 Hoeft, Avery (UP) Wong, Courtney 12 12
4th 06:01 Willkomm, Maddie (UP) Unassisted 13 12

Period Time Team Player Type
1st 13:03 SDSU Doan, Barrett Green Card
1st 09:49 CAL Page, Clara Yellow Card
1st 04:25 SDSU Moore, Lucy Green Card
1st 03:29 SDSU Stokesberry, Tate Yellow Card
2nd 15:00 CAL Bloomer, Katie Green Card
2nd 08:37 SDSU Buell, Macie Green Card
2nd 00:08 CAL Masterson, Ashleigh Green Card
3rd 13:10 SDSU Tillman, Maya Green Card
3rd 08:21 CAL Herndon, Kennedy Yellow Card
3rd 07:45 CAL Middleton, Jane Green Card
3rd 07:45 SDSU Neach, Tatum Green Card
3rd 07:45 CAL Herndon, Kennedy Yellow Card
3rd 01:42 SDSU Stokesberry, Tate Green Card
3rd 00:08 SDSU Turley, Lilah Green Card
4th 11:12 CAL Herndon, Kennedy Yellow Card
4th 09:24 SDSU Stokesberry, Tate Green Card
4th 08:37 CAL Kerr, Grace Green Card
4th 07:52 SDSU Sutter, Holland Green Card
4th 07:25 SDSU Doyle-Odenbach, Keira Green Card
4th 06:41 SDSU Turley, Lilah Green Card
4th 01:23 CAL Wong, Courtney Green Card
4th 00:05 SDSU Tramontana, Liv Green Card



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play

15:00

CAL Starters: Kerr, Grace; Murphy, Lulu; Wong, Courtney; Masterson, Ashleigh; Moes, Emily; Tavoso, Ari; Ciupek,
Annette; Cyr, Willow; Bloomer, Katie; Lillquist, Josie; Page, Clara; Herndon, Kennedy. SDSU Starters: Boughton,
Caitlin; Turley, Lilah; Stokesberry, Tate; Doan, Barrett; Moore, Lucy; Dobin, Jordan; Maechtel, Mia; Tramontana, Liv;
Tillman, Maya; Miller, Sophia; Buell, Macie; Doyle-Odenbach, Keira; CAL Keeper: Murphy, Lulu. SDSU Keeper:
Boughton, Caitlin.

15:00 Start of Quarter 1
14:55 CAL Draw control by CAL Wong, Courtney
13:45 CAL Ground ball pickup by CAL Masterson, Ashleigh
13:43 CAL GOAL by CAL Moes, Emily (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Wong, Courtney

California 1, SDSU 0
13:26 CAL Draw control by CAL Wong, Courtney
13:03 SDSU Green card on SDSU Doan, Barrett
11:54 SDSU Foul on SDSU Moore, Lucy
11:50 CAL Free Position attempt by CAL
11:43 SDSU Foul on SDSU Tillman, Maya
11:43 CAL GOAL by CAL Moes, Emily {Free Position Shot}  (FPGOAL)

California 2, SDSU 0
11:37 CAL Draw control by CAL Wong, Courtney
11:01 CAL Turnover by CAL Masterson, Ashleigh (caused by Stokesberry, Tate).
10:48 SDSU Ground ball pickup by SDSU Boughton, Caitlin
10:47 SDSU Clear attempt by SDSU good.
10:25 SDSU GOAL by SDSU Buell, Macie, Assist by Maechtel, Mia

California 2, SDSU 1
10:21 SDSU Draw control by SDSU Turley, Lilah
09:49 CAL Yellow card on CAL Page, Clara (PLAYER: 0/TEAM: 0/non-releasable)
09:49 SDSU Free Position attempt by SDSU
09:47 SDSU GOAL by SDSU Maechtel, Mia {Free Position Shot}  (FPGOAL)

California 2, SDSU 2
09:43 SDSU Draw control by SDSU Doyle-Odenbach, Keira
09:22 SDSU Shot by SDSU Doyle-Odenbach, Keira WIDE LEFT
09:05 SDSU Shot by SDSU Maechtel, Mia, SAVE by Murphy, Lulu
08:28 CAL Clear attempt by CAL good.
07:50 CAL Turnover by CAL Moes, Emily (caused by Tillman, Maya).
07:46 SDSU Ground ball pickup by SDSU Tillman, Maya
07:43 SDSU Clear attempt by SDSU good.
06:33 SDSU GOAL by SDSU Doyle-Odenbach, Keira

California 2, SDSU 3
06:17 SDSU Draw control by SDSU Doyle-Odenbach, Keira
06:12 SDSU Turnover by SDSU Doan, Barrett
05:44 CAL Turnover by CAL Wong, Courtney
05:40 SDSU Ground ball pickup by SDSU Doyle-Odenbach, Keira
05:31 SDSU Clear attempt by SDSU good.
05:03 SDSU Turnover by SDSU Stokesberry, Tate (caused by Page, Clara).
05:00 CAL Ground ball pickup by CAL Page, Clara
04:56 CAL Turnover by CAL Page, Clara (caused by Turley, Lilah).
04:51 SDSU Ground ball pickup by SDSU Turley, Lilah
04:48 SDSU Shot by SDSU Maechtel, Mia, SAVE by Murphy, Lulu
04:25 SDSU Green card on SDSU Moore, Lucy
04:12 CAL Clear attempt by CAL good.
03:57 CAL GOAL by CAL Moes, Emily, Assist by Wong, Courtney

California 3, SDSU 3
03:51 SDSU Draw control by SDSU Turley, Lilah
03:38 SDSU Turnover by SDSU Maechtel, Mia (caused by Herndon, Kennedy).
03:34 CAL Ground ball pickup by CAL Herndon, Kennedy
03:29 SDSU Yellow card on SDSU Stokesberry, Tate (PLAYER: 0/TEAM: 0/releasable)
03:19 CAL Clear attempt by CAL good.
02:43 SDSU Foul on SDSU Tillman, Maya
02:37 CAL Free Position attempt by CAL
02:33 CAL Shot by CAL Middleton, Jane {Free Position Shot} , SAVE by Boughton, Caitlin



02:10 CAL Turnover by CAL Gallagher, Brynn
02:05 SDSU Clear attempt by SDSU good.
01:10 SDSU Shot by SDSU Maechtel, Mia WIDE RIGHT
01:02 SDSU GOAL by SDSU McDevitt, Megan, Assist by Buell, Macie

California 3, SDSU 4
00:48 CAL Draw control by CAL Kerr, Grace
00:42 CAL Turnover by CAL Kerr, Grace
00:37 SDSU Ground ball pickup by SDSU Moore, Lucy
00:09 SDSU Turnover by SDSU Doyle-Odenbach, Keira
00:00 End of Quarter 1
15:00 Start of Quarter 2
15:00 CAL Green card on CAL Bloomer, Katie
14:25 SDSU GOAL by SDSU Maechtel, Mia (MAN-UP), Assist by Doyle-Odenbach, Keira

California 3, SDSU 5
14:20 CAL Draw control by CAL Masterson, Ashleigh
13:34 CAL Shot by CAL Moes, Emily, SAVE by Boughton, Caitlin
13:19 SDSU Ground ball pickup by SDSU Tramontana, Liv
13:17 SDSU Ground ball pickup by SDSU Dobin, Jordan
13:03 SDSU Clear attempt by SDSU good.
12:33 SDSU Ground ball pickup by SDSU Doan, Barrett
12:30 SDSU Shot by SDSU Doan, Barrett, SAVE by Murphy, Lulu
12:09 CAL Clear attempt by CAL good.
12:05 CAL GOAL by CAL Page, Clara

California 4, SDSU 5
11:57 CAL Draw control by CAL Kerr, Grace
11:16 SDSU Foul on SDSU Dobin, Jordan
11:13 CAL Free Position attempt by CAL
11:01 CAL Shot by CAL Hoeft, Avery WIDE {Free Position Shot}
10:41 SDSU Foul on SDSU Tramontana, Liv
10:39 CAL Free Position attempt by CAL
10:31 CAL Shot by CAL Hsu, Alina {Free Position Shot} , SAVE by Boughton, Caitlin
10:17 SDSU Ground ball pickup by SDSU Prager, Millie
10:16 SDSU Timeout by SDSU
10:05 SDSU Clear attempt by SDSU good.
09:28 SDSU Shot by SDSU Doyle-Odenbach, Keira, SAVE by Murphy, Lulu
09:22 SDSU Ground ball pickup by SDSU Maechtel, Mia
09:09 SDSU Ground ball pickup by SDSU McDevitt, Megan
08:44 SDSU Turnover by SDSU Turley, Lilah (caused by Kerr, Grace).
08:40 CAL Ground ball pickup by CAL Kerr, Grace
08:37 SDSU Green card on SDSU Buell, Macie
08:22 CAL Clear attempt by CAL good.
08:10 CAL Turnover by CAL Hoeft, Avery (caused by Boughton, Caitlin).
08:05 SDSU Ground ball pickup by SDSU Boughton, Caitlin
07:59 SDSU Clear attempt by SDSU good.
06:47 SDSU Shot by SDSU Maechtel, Mia, SAVE by Murphy, Lulu
06:18 CAL Foul on CAL Kerr, Grace
06:18 SDSU Free Position attempt by SDSU
06:16 SDSU GOAL by SDSU Maechtel, Mia {Free Position Shot}  (FPGOAL)

California 4, SDSU 6
06:13 CAL Draw control by CAL Wong, Courtney
05:31 CAL Turnover by CAL McMullen, Katie (caused by Dobin, Jordan).
05:28 SDSU Ground ball pickup by SDSU Dobin, Jordan
05:19 SDSU Clear attempt by SDSU good.
04:27 SDSU Shot by SDSU Neach, Tatum, SAVE by Murphy, Lulu
03:41 CAL Clear attempt by CAL failed.
03:37 CAL Turnover by CAL Murphy, Lulu
03:17 SDSU Shot by SDSU Prager, Millie WIDE LEFT
02:27 SDSU Ground ball pickup by SDSU Prager, Millie
02:25 SDSU Shot by SDSU Prager, Millie, SAVE by Murphy, Lulu
02:22 CAL Clear attempt by CAL good.
01:29 SDSU Foul on SDSU Tramontana, Liv
01:26 CAL Free Position attempt by CAL



01:21 CAL Shot by CAL Moes, Emily HIGH {Free Position Shot}
00:54 CAL GOAL by CAL Wong, Courtney

California 5, SDSU 6
00:47 SDSU Foul on SDSU Doyle-Odenbach, Keira
00:43 CAL Draw control by CAL McMullen, Katie
00:34 CAL GOAL by CAL Lillquist, Josie, Assist by Wong, Courtney

California 6, SDSU 6
00:31 CAL Draw control by CAL Wong, Courtney
00:14 SDSU Foul on SDSU Turley, Lilah
00:14 CAL Free Position attempt by CAL
00:14 CAL GOAL by CAL Wong, Courtney {Free Position Shot}  (FPGOAL)

California 7, SDSU 6
00:08 SDSU Draw control by SDSU Doyle-Odenbach, Keira
00:08 CAL Foul on CAL Wong, Courtney
00:08 CAL Green card on CAL Masterson, Ashleigh
00:00 End of Quarter 2
15:00 Start of Quarter 3
14:53 SDSU Draw control by SDSU Turley, Lilah
14:00 CAL Foul on CAL Kerr, Grace
13:58 SDSU Free Position attempt by SDSU
13:49 SDSU Shot by SDSU Turley, Lilah {Free Position Shot} , SAVE by Murphy, Lulu
13:49 SDSU Ground ball pickup by SDSU Turley, Lilah
13:49 SDSU GOAL by SDSU Turley, Lilah (MAN-UP)

California 7, SDSU 7
13:10 SDSU Green card on SDSU Tillman, Maya
13:10 CAL Free Position attempt by CAL
12:42 CAL GOAL by CAL Lillquist, Josie (MAN-UP), Assist by Hsu, Alina

California 8, SDSU 7
12:37 SDSU Draw control by SDSU Stokesberry, Tate
11:52 SDSU Shot by SDSU Doan, Barrett, SAVE by Murphy, Lulu
11:37 CAL Clear attempt by CAL good.
09:42 SDSU Foul on SDSU Tramontana, Liv
09:40 CAL Free Position attempt by CAL
09:36 CAL Shot by CAL Moes, Emily WIDE LEFT {Free Position Shot}
09:18 CAL Turnover by CAL Gallagher, Brynn (caused by Turley, Lilah).
09:15 SDSU Ground ball pickup by SDSU Turley, Lilah
09:14 SDSU Clear attempt by SDSU good.
08:21 CAL Yellow card on CAL Herndon, Kennedy (PLAYER: 0/TEAM: 0/releasable)
07:58 SDSU Turnover by SDSU Maechtel, Mia (caused by Cyr, Willow).
07:54 CAL Ground ball pickup by CAL Cyr, Willow
07:45 CAL Green card on CAL Middleton, Jane
07:45 SDSU Green card on SDSU Neach, Tatum
07:45 CAL Yellow card on CAL Herndon, Kennedy (PLAYER: 0/TEAM: 0/releasable)
07:33 SDSU GOAL by SDSU Buell, Macie (MAN-UP), Assist by Stokesberry, Tate

California 8, SDSU 8
07:23 SDSU Foul on SDSU Stokesberry, Tate
07:21 CAL Draw control by CAL Ciupek, Annette
07:04 CAL GOAL by CAL McMullen, Katie, Assist by Hoeft, Avery

California 9, SDSU 8
06:58 CAL Draw control by CAL Ciupek, Annette
06:39 CAL Turnover by CAL Moes, Emily (caused by Doyle-Odenbach, Keira).
06:36 SDSU Ground ball pickup by SDSU Doyle-Odenbach, Keira
05:40 SDSU Turnover by SDSU Buell, Macie
05:36 CAL Ground ball pickup by CAL Moes, Emily
05:22 CAL Turnover by CAL Ciupek, Annette
04:24 SDSU Shot by SDSU McDevitt, Megan WIDE LEFT
04:09 SDSU Turnover by SDSU TEAM
03:16 CAL Shot by CAL Cyr, Willow, SAVE by Boughton, Caitlin
03:12 CAL Ground ball pickup by CAL Cyr, Willow
02:59 CAL Ground ball pickup by CAL Masterson, Ashleigh
02:47 CAL Ground ball pickup by CAL Cyr, Willow



02:33 CAL 30-second clock violation by CAL
02:26 SDSU Clear attempt by SDSU good.
01:50 SDSU GOAL by SDSU Stokesberry, Tate

California 9, SDSU 9
01:48 CAL Draw control by CAL Kerr, Grace
01:42 SDSU Green card on SDSU Stokesberry, Tate
01:31 CAL GOAL by CAL Bloomer, Katie, Assist by Hoeft, Avery

California 10, SDSU 9
01:24 SDSU Draw control by SDSU Miller, Sophia
00:19 SDSU GOAL by SDSU Stokesberry, Tate

California 10, SDSU 10
00:18 CAL Draw control by CAL Wong, Courtney
00:08 SDSU Green card on SDSU Turley, Lilah
00:00 End of Quarter 3
15:00 Start of Quarter 4
14:35 CAL GOAL by CAL Masterson, Ashleigh (MAN-UP), Assist by Hsu, Alina

California 11, SDSU 10
14:19 CAL Draw control by CAL Wong, Courtney
13:54 CAL Turnover by CAL Masterson, Ashleigh (caused by Miller, Sophia).
13:50 SDSU Ground ball pickup by SDSU Turley, Lilah
13:12 SDSU GOAL by SDSU Neach, Tatum

California 11, SDSU 11
13:03 CAL Timeout by CAL
12:08 SDSU Shot by SDSU Miller, Sophia, SAVE by Murphy, Lulu
11:58 SDSU Ground ball pickup by SDSU Prager, Millie
11:12 CAL Yellow card on CAL Herndon, Kennedy (PLAYER: 0/TEAM: 0/non-releasable)
10:57 SDSU GOAL by SDSU Doyle-Odenbach, Keira (MAN-UP), Assist by Stokesberry, Tate

California 11, SDSU 12
10:51 SDSU Draw control by SDSU Miller, Sophia
09:43 SDSU Shot by SDSU Stokesberry, Tate, SAVE by Murphy, Lulu
09:30 CAL Clear attempt by CAL good.
09:24 SDSU Green card on SDSU Stokesberry, Tate
08:45 CAL GOAL by CAL Hoeft, Avery (MAN-UP), Assist by Wong, Courtney

California 12, SDSU 12
08:37 SDSU Draw control by SDSU Doyle-Odenbach, Keira
08:37 CAL Green card on CAL Kerr, Grace
08:05 SDSU Shot by SDSU Doyle-Odenbach, Keira, SAVE by Murphy, Lulu
07:59 CAL Ground ball pickup by CAL Knowlton, Katie
07:56 CAL Ground ball pickup by CAL Page, Clara
07:52 SDSU Green card on SDSU Sutter, Holland
07:33 CAL Clear attempt by CAL good.
07:25 SDSU Green card on SDSU Doyle-Odenbach, Keira
06:50 CAL Ground ball pickup by CAL Page, Clara
06:41 SDSU Green card on SDSU Turley, Lilah
06:01 CAL GOAL by CAL Willkomm, Maddie (MAN-UP)

California 13, SDSU 12
05:59 SDSU Timeout by SDSU
05:47 CAL Draw control by CAL Masterson, Ashleigh
04:40 CAL Ground ball pickup by CAL Cyr, Willow
04:38 CAL Turnover by CAL Cyr, Willow (caused by Moore, Lucy).
04:32 SDSU Ground ball pickup by SDSU Moore, Lucy
04:19 SDSU Clear attempt by SDSU good.
03:32 SDSU Ground ball pickup by SDSU Stokesberry, Tate
03:13 CAL Foul on CAL Middleton, Jane
03:12 SDSU Shot by SDSU Stokesberry, Tate {Free Position Shot} , SAVE by Murphy, Lulu
03:07 CAL Ground ball pickup by CAL Middleton, Jane
03:05 CAL Clear attempt by CAL good.
02:42 CAL Turnover by CAL Moes, Emily (caused by McDevitt, Megan).
02:33 SDSU Ground ball pickup by SDSU McDevitt, Megan
02:30 SDSU Turnover by SDSU McDevitt, Megan
02:26 CAL Ground ball pickup by CAL Bloomer, Katie



02:14 CAL Timeout by CAL
01:33 CAL Foul on CAL Lillquist, Josie
01:33 SDSU Timeout by SDSU
01:23 CAL Green card on CAL Wong, Courtney
01:23 SDSU Clear attempt by SDSU good.
01:00 SDSU Shot by SDSU Doyle-Odenbach, Keira, SAVE by Murphy, Lulu
00:36 CAL Timeout by CAL
00:05 SDSU Green card on SDSU Tramontana, Liv
00:00 End of Quarter 4


